REVISIONS:

1. WORK INCLUDED : THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMODELING OF EXISTING BUILDINGS AS INDICATED ON
THE DRAWINGS AND AS HEREIN SPECIFIED : TO THE END THAT THE BUILDING SHALL BE COMPLETELY
OPERABLE ON COMPLETION OF THE CONTRACT.

2. SPECIAL NOTICE : THE COMPETENCE AND RESPONSIBILIT OF CONTRACTOR AND THEIR SUBCONTRACTORS
WILL BE CONSIDERED IN AWARDING THE CONTRACT OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY AND ALL
P 1810 WESTMORELAND RESIDENCE
3. SUPPLEMESPECIAL NOTICE : THE COMPETENCE AND RESPONSIBILITY OF CONTRACTOR AND THEIR NTARY

CONDITIONS : THE FOLLOWING CONDIRIONS ARE HEREBY MADE A PART OF AND SHALL APPLY TO THE WORK
OF EVERY DIVISION, SECTION AND SUBSECTION OF THESE SPECIFICATIONS.

4. SCOPE : FURNISH ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, APPLIANCES AND SERVICES NECESSARY FOR THE
EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE WORK OF EACH DDIVISION OR SECTION AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS
OR AS SPECIFIED IN AN OPERABLE AND LAWFUL MANNER.

5. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF THE 1 8 1 D S . W E S T M D R E LA N D B LV D s L D S A N E E L E s 9 C A 9 D D D 6

EXISTING PROPERTY AT THE PROJECT SITE AND TO CROSS CHECK ALL DETAILS AND NOTIFY THE OWNER
AND THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK. e e ——

6. ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS THAT ARE NECESSITATED BY FIELD CONDITIONS
SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER AND THE ARCHITECT.

7. ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF GOVERNING BUILDINGS
CODE AND/OR ALL OTHER GOVERNING CODES AND AGENCIES' REQUIREMENTS.

8. SITE EXAMINATION : ALL CONTRACTORS SUBMITTING PROPOSALS FOR THIS WORK SHALL FIRST VISIT AND — PROJECT AREA PROJECT DESCRIPTION: A - 0.0 PROJECT INFORMATION

EXAMINE THE PROJECT SITE, EXISTING BUILDING AND ALL EXISTING CONDIRIONS THEREIN AND SHALL TAKE
THEM INTO ACCOUNT IN THEIR PROPOSAL. —ADDITION OF NEW ATTACHED A.D.U. TO (E) GARAGE

9. PERMITS AND TAXES : SECURE AND PAY FOR ALL PERMIS, WATER, SEWER HOOKUPS AND ANY OTHER —NEW 1-CARPORT (236 S.F. )
MUNICIPAL OR PRIVATE FEES REGARDING THE WORK, INCULUDING WATER METER AND COSTS REQUIRED BY A - 0.1 GREEN NOTES

UTILITIES TO RUN MAIN ON AND OFF THE PROPERTY. A D D R E S S .
10. SUBMITTALS : WITHIN 15 DAYS AFTER THE AWARD OF CONTRACT AND BEFORE ANY MATERIALS ARE

DELIVERED TO JOB SITE, SUBMIT CONSTRCTION SHEDULE AND PHASING OF THE WORK FOR OWNER'S wBvisep
REVIEW SHOP DRAWINGS (3 SETS), STAMPLES, AND/OR COMPLETE LIST OF ALL MATERIALS PROPOSED TO BE ﬂ;‘o,li 2803565 1810 S. WESTMORELAND BLVD. LOS AN GELES’ CA 90006 A = 1 . D SITE PLAN
FURNISHED AND INSTALLED UNDER THE WORK OF EACH DIVISION THAT REQUEST THEM. PROVIDE THE ==

OWNER WITH 3 SETS OF OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTION FOR ALL EQUIPMENT INSTALLED AT
COMPLETION OF WORK.
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PROPERTY OWNER: A - 2.0 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
,__j= ©@= MR. & MRS. MOON PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

1810 S. WESTMORELAND BLVD. LOS ANGELES, CA 90006 A - 3.0 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

11. FLOOR FINISH JUCTIONS : SHALL BE TRUE AND LEVEL ALL FINISH FLOOR HEIGHT VARIATIONS SHALL BE
CORRECTED BY LEVELING OR BY AN APPROVED EVEN RAMP WITH MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 10% IN ALL TRAVELED
DIRECTIONS. STEPS SHALL NOT TO BE PERMITTED UNLESS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.
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12. PROTECTION : COMPLY WITH O.S.H.A. AND ALL GOVERNING HEALTHE AND SAFETY CODES PROVIDE
PROTECTION FOR ALL PROPERTY, NEW AND EXISTING WORK AND ALL MATERIALS STORED ON THE JOB SITE
AGAINST LESS AND/OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING WIND AND EARTHQUAKE DAMAGE AND PROTECTION FOR ALL
PERSONS AGAINST INJURIES DURING CONSTRUCTION.

WESTMORELAND HEIGHTS TRACT
13. TEMPORARY PHONE AND FACILITIES : PROVIDE AT HIS EXPENSE JOB PHONES AND TOILETS, TEMPORARY M.B.3-57

POWER AND WATER THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE HIS OWN HOOKUPS AND EXTENTIONS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BARRICATES, WARNING LANTERNS, ETC. TO PROTECT THE OWNER'S

EMPLOYEES, NEIGHBORS AND VISITORS FROM ANY HAZARD OF THE CONSTRUCTION AREAS AND S
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

ASSESSOR PARCEL NO.:
5074—019-008

A - 4.0 PROPOSED SECTIONS

Norrth

¢ HOBART

LOT AREA: A -5.0 DETAILS
9,720.1 SQ.FT.

14. CLEAN UP : AT COMPLETION OF WORK, IT SHALL BE LEFT BROOM-CLEAN AND UNDAMAGED AS A
CONDITION OF ACCEPTANCE. MATERIAL AND DEBRIS NOT MOVED AND DAMAGES NOT REPAIRED WHEN
DIRECTED SHALL BE ORDERED DONE BY OTHERS AND THE COST CHARGED TO THE CONTRACTOR PAYMENT
FOR THE WORK COMPLETED, USE OF COMPLETED OR PARTIALLY COMPLETED WORK SHALL NOT BE
CONSTRCTED AS ACCEPTANCE OR APPROVAL OF THE WORK. ARCHITECT'S DECISIONS IN THESE MATTERS

SHALL BE FINAL. Zio WASHINGTON BLVD.

15. GUARANTEES & LIENS : PROVIDE LIEN RELEASES FROM CONTRACTORS, ALL SUBCONTRACTORS, AND ) E ' B U I I— D I N G A R EA .
]
I

g WESTMORELAND

& CAR PORT

A-5.1 FLASHING DETAILS

g
)

SUPPLIERS. DELIVER TO THE OWNER ALL REQUIRED LIEN RELEASES. GUARANTEES AND CERTIFICATES. FOR PREV. ASSMT. SEE: 255- 44 ASSESSOR'S WA
GUARANTEE THE ENTIRE WORK AND PROPER FUCTIONING OF ALL EQUIPMENT APPLIANCES FOR A PERIOD OF R e et
ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF OWNER'S ACCEPTANCE AND THAT ANY DEFECTS SHALL BE PROMPTLY

CORRECTED AT NO ADDITIONAL EXPENSE TO THE OWNER. LONGER GUARANTEES MAY BE SPECIFIED FOR A S S E S S D R M A P 5 EXISTING RESIDENCE 3552 SQAFT. (NO CHANGE)D
CERTAIN WORK. g ' '

16. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE EVERY PROVISION TO INSURE THE INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING. EXISTING GARAGE 342 SQRFT. (NO CHANGE>
SECURITY MEASURES AND GUARD SERVICE SHALL BE PROVIDED THE CONTRACTOR DURING ALL TIMES
WHEN THE BUILDING IS NOT SECURED.

NEW A.D.U. ADDITION 472 SQFT. —-1ST FLOOR
ELEVATION IDENTIFICATION 654 SQFT. —2ND FLOOR SHEET INDEX 1
SHEET WHERE ELEVATION IS DRAWN 1,126 SQ.FT. (w/0 EXTERIOR WALL)

17. ALL INFORMATION REGARDING N.I.C. ITEMS WILL BE SUPPLIED BY THE OWNER.

18. MATERIALS TO BE USED SHALL BE OF FIRST QUALITY. THE WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY SKILLED
MECHANICS IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER AND CONFORM TO THE GOVERNING CODES AND REQUIREMENTS,
OF THE CITY.

SECTION IDENTIFICATION NEW 1-CARPORT 236 SQRFT,
SHEET WHERE SECTION IS DRAWN

19. ALL CEILINGS SUSPENSION SYSTEMS SHALL BE APPROVED TYPE BY THE GOVERNING AGENCIES FOR ITS
PROPOSED USE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATION AND RESEARCH REPORT
TO THE GOVERNING AGENCIES FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO THE PURCHASE AND DELIVERY OF THESE
MATERIALS.

APPLICABLE CODE:

20. INSULATION WITH A MIN. OF R-13 INSTALLED IN WALL STUD SPACES.
DETAIL IDENTIFICATION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFORM TO ALL CODES,

SHEET WHERE DETAIL IS DRAWN , ORDINANCES., ETC. WHICH HAVE THE CONTRACTORS SHALL
PARKING ANALYSIS: RETAIN RESPONSIBILITY FOR JURISDICTION OVER THE
ISTING. RESIDENCE-NO PARKING CHANGE WORK. COMPLIANCE WITH LATEST REVISIONS OF ALL

OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES-
INTERIOR ELEVATION IDENTIFICATION PROPOSED A.D.U. —PROVIDED 1—-CARPORT

SHEET WHERE INTERIOR ELEVATION 1S DRAWN _ 2019 CBC AND ITS APPENDICES AND STANDARDS
. ~ 2019 CMC AND ITS APPENDICES AND STANDARDS
BUILDING HEIGHT: _ 2019 CEC AND ITS APPENDICES AND STANDARDS
g ~ 2019 CPC AND ITS APPENDICES AND STANDARDS

REVISION NUMBER PROPOSED A.D.U. - 26 —4 _ 2019 GREEN BUILDING CODE

- 2020 LOS ANGELES RESIDENTIAL CODE <LARC)
WORK POINT, DATUM POINT OCCUPANCY GROUP:
OR CONTROL POINT o

21. INSULATION WITH A MIN. OF R-30 INSTALLED IN CLF. JOIST SPACES.
22. INSULATION WITH A MIN. OF R-19 INSTALLED UNDER RAISED FLOORS.

23. ALL INSULATION MATERIALS SHALL BE CERTIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER AS COMPLYING WITH THE
CALIFORNIA QUALITY STANDARDS FOR INSULATING MATERIAL, TITLE 20, CHAPTER 4, ARTICLE 3.

24. MANUFACTURED DOORS AND WINDOW SHALL BE CERTIFIED AND WITHIN 24" ARC OF EITHER DOORWAY'S
VERTICAL EDGE MUST BE TEMPERED.

25. PROVIDE 70" HIGH NONABSORBENT WALL ADJ. TO SHOWER AND APPROVED SHATTER-RESISTANT
MATERIALS FOR SHOWER ENCLOSURE. SWINGING DOOR SHALL BE SWING OUT. ALL SHOWER
COMPARTMENTS SHALL HAVE A MIN. FINISHED INTERIOR AREA OF 1024 SQ.IN. AND SHALL ALSO BE CAPABLE
OF ENCOMPASSING 30" CIRCLE.

1810 S. WESTMORELAND BLVD. LOS ANGELES, CA 90006

26. PROVIDE MIN. 50 SQ.IN. VENTS TOP AND BOTTOM OF WATER HEATER COMPARTMENT WITH A 24" CLEAR
DOOR. WATER HEATER SHALL BE STRAPPED TO THE WALL IN TWO PLACES. ONE IN THE UPPER 3 OF THE

TANK AND ONE IN THE LOWER 4 OF THE TANK. THE LOWER POINT SHALL BE A MIN. OF 4" ABOVE THE
CONTROLS.

27. PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTORS IN HALLWAY ADJACENT TO BEDROOMS, IN EADH BEDROOM AND EACH
FLOOR LEVEL.

DOOR NUMBER

PROPOSED A.D.Ll.

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTIAON:
WINDOW NUMBER APPLICABLE CODE 2

TYPE-VB W Pico Blvd W Pica Blvd
St. Sophia Greek ) avola Hiah Sche
WALL TYPE | L oyola High Scho
TRAQCT:  WESTMORELAND HEIGHTS TRACT _ o Rathedr S
Goodwill Southern (Y v
PLAN NOTE SELELOIEACIH | g Dollar Tree Angelus Rosedale ST

L D T . 47 WVenice Blvd, Venice Blvd. CE[HEIEF}"I' Robert..
p DATE:
MATERIAL NUMBER Food 4 Less Y 9 FEB. 2022

. NONE ’
EQUIPMENT NUMBER BLOCK

SCALE:
33. PROVIDE ONE WINDOW IN EACH BEDROOM, MAX. 44" SILL HEIGHT, 20" HORIZ., 24" VERT. IN. OPENING AND AS SHOWN
5.7 SQ.FT. MIN.CLR. AREA W Washington Bive W Washington Blvd

28. PROVIDE GFI PROTECTED RECEPTABLE OUTLET IN BATHROOM, GARAGE, OUTSIDE LOCATIONS AND AT
COUNTERTOP AREAS WITHIN 6' OF THE KITCHEN SINK.

29. WALL SPACES 24" AND WIDER SHALL HAVE A RECEPTABLE EVERY 12'.

30. PROVIDE WEEP SCREED FOR STUCCO AT MIN. 4" ABOVE GRADE.

=

31. PROVIDE 1 SQ.FT. UNDER FLOOR VENTILATION FOR EACH 150 SQ.FT. OF UNDREFLOOR AREA. PROVIDE 108N

ATTIC VENTILATING OPENING NOT LESS THAN 725 OF ATTIC AREA. THE OPENNING SHALL BE COVERED WITH
CORROSION RESISTANT METAL MESH WITH MESH OPENINGS OF 7" IN DIMENTION.

32. FOOR VALLEY FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED NOT LESS THAN 28 GA. CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL,
AND SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 8" FROM THE CENTER LINE EACH WAY. FLASHING SHALL HAVE AN ADDITIONAL
26" WIDE UNDERPAYMENT DIRECTLY UNDER IT CONSISTING OF 1 LAYER OF TYPE 15 FELT RUNNING THE FULL
LENGTH OF VALLEY

r
-

@Ha@@@éﬁ%x@@@@

BN LLIBISM

SHEET TITLE:

34. GLAZING ADJ. TO A DOOR WHICH IS LESS THAN 60" FROM A FLOOR AND WITHIN 24" ARC OF EITHER NORTH Z D N I N G . Re-1-HPOZ

DOORWAY'S VERTICAL EDGE MUST BE TEMPERED. PROJECT DATA

NORTH ARROW

any uobuj iy

36. PROVIDE MIN. 50 SQ.IN. VENTS TOP AND BOTTOM OF WATER HEATER COMPARTMENT WITH A 24" CLEAR
DOOR.

&

- ny AT
ganta Monica Fwy - SHEET NUMBER:
ARCO®)

| Map data ©2022

A-0.0
GENERAL NOTES | 7 SYMBOLS | 6 PROJECT DATA 4 VICINITY MAP 3




REVISIONS:

VOC AND FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS

2020 Los Angeles Green Building Code
{Incorp orate this form into the plans)

i 2020 Loz Angeles Green Saldng Code Tables 4.504 1, 435042, 45043, 45045 550441,5504.4 2, 5504435 550445 |

FORM
GRN 1

STORM WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
(2020 Los Angeles Green Building Code)

FORM g,
GRN 11 ) DBS

DEPARTMENT F BUILDING AND SAFETY

FORM
GRN 9

— ; e —
S
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

FORM
GRN 9

2020 Los Angeles Green Building Code

2020 Los Angeles Green Building Code

j FORMALDEHYDE LIMITS REFERENCE COMMENTS
YOO CONTENT LIMITS FOR ARCHTECTURAL COLTINGS ** ; pchoat i
Grams of WO C per Liter of Coating. s e e ITM # CODE REGUIREMENT SHEET MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS CHECKLIST
T T S e HTH00H PIARDOR VETischiEals Lol Storm Water Pollution Control Requirements for Constructi on Activities SECTION % Sheet # # detail #
e eediroe ] -+ Harchwond phpaood com posite: core 0.5 i : ; : P : B DORE = TEL ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS TO RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
T LognaE o = F artid ehoard RIiE) Minimum Water Quality Protection Requirements for All Construction Projects or N/A it reason for NIA e e e B e
Monfist-high gloss costings &0 m:%&;’imﬁizgﬂ?ﬁ = 3'113 Covering of duct openings and protection of | A-0.1 GRN 14 - #14 (COMPLETE AND INCORPORATE THIS FORM INTO THE PLANS) T —
Specialty Coatinge : Sl mechanical equipment during construction
Suninuin oot coatings 100 “yEle s I this bk Sre derbed from toge e chkd bt Calforn Al B cof e B oard, Al - : . . : — . P it # < - D ate:
Bassment specalty oGS T T el L a i £ ﬂsﬁ T The foll owin nu.te? shall be incorporated in the a ru.ved set. of constru c?:mm’ ading plans and - 24 145042 Finish material p ollutant control EfIrll ALE:
Sﬁﬂm::gaz EEEI ;:It::rg; 355DD ?'Ijlzllsnze'dlm ok ey TDeroard har @manim am t v £E of s EhES (F M), represents the minimum standards of good housekeeping which must he implemented on all construction 2= | 4.504.2.1 — Adhesives, sealants, caulks G-1.0 GRN 14 - #15 REFERENCE COMMENTS
B break 350 Ergiects. - . . & GRN 11 ITEM CODE SHFEET
Chhaie B oompais 100  Less Visher ard Lo o2 Pt Compounie i Grams por Lber if, :'gg:'i'i i””‘ts f“d.“’a‘mﬁs . 4 | SECTION R PSRt i ;
Concrete curing com pounds, Roadweys & 350 - ScL RIS SUBRENTZ T . . . : . : : : - ik G erosol paints and coatings e.g. note # detail #
Briciase ' Zrchiedursl ] Construction teans constiicting, clearing, grading of excavation that result in 2o0il dizshuwbance 28 | 450424 —  Verification A-O.1 GRN1Z4 - #16 ar N/A R T
hiarine deck TGO : i o : : : ; | t ¥ .
CONCrEten &5 0nry S5alers 100 Construction includes structure teardown (demolifton). It does not include routine maintenance to maintain . -
- Monm embrane roof 300 29 | 4.504.3 Carpet systems A-0.1 GRN 14 - #17 PLANNING AND DESIGIY
Driveway zeal ers a0 T ; : ; E L, : R -
Dry fog eoatings =] g;‘zfl’:mmfmemmne igg otiginal line and grade, hydraulic capacity, or otiginal purpose of facility, emergency construction activities 10 [45043.1 Carpet cushion A-O. 1 GRN 14 - #17 . P— Storm water drainage and retention during D 1 GRN 1
R ﬁcrg:'?%;%i';gs 100 Cther 20 required to immediately protect public health and safety; interor remodeling with no owtside exposure of 31 | 4.504.4 Resilient flooring systems A-O. 1 GRN 14 - #18 S construction |
e Caaingy = T construction material or construction waste to storm water, mechanical permit work; or sign permit work 32 [4.504.5 Composite wood products A-O. 1 GRN 14 - #19 2 [4.106.3 Grading and paving A-1.0 SITE PLAN
Monporous 230 = i = : initi i N/A NOT MECH VENT 3 41065 Coolroof {(additions = 500 sq. ft. or = 50% A-0.1 SPEC SHEET
Japan 350 (Drder o, 01-182, WPDES Perrnit Mo, CAZ004001 —Part 5 Definitions) 33 |4.504.6 Filters { Z q = )
; ; Porous 75 !
Trowel Apolied Coatings i - v - _ SLAB ON GRADE
Fire Tesiative Coqlis T=h Mo diied bituminous 500 500 _ : . o B 34 |4.503.2.1 Capillary break S-1 ENERGY EFFIC_I?ENCY
Floor coatings =] g?""e deck ;gg 1. Eroded sediments and pollutants shall be retained on site and shall not be transp orted from the site via 35 | 4.505.3 Moisture content of building materials A-0.1 GRN 14 - #23 4 [4.2114 | Solar ready (additions = 2,000 sq. ft.) | N/A LIE 55 THAN 2000]|S.F.
Form.-release compounts 100 BAERE e s i D T L T et e sheet flow, swales, area drains, natural drainage or wind. 36 | 4.506.1 Bathroom exhaust fans A-2.0 LEGEND WATER EFFICIENCY & CONSERVATION
Graphic arts coatings (Sion paints) 200 thege ThES, £ e SOV CORSTAINDNE Iby I k3geme 1t D Etnct Rk 1165 ; . v : . = NET s 7 *
High tempera e coatings 420 L e 2. Stockpiles of earth and other construction velated materials shall be covered andfor protected from being 37 14.507.2 Heating and air-conditioning system desion | A-O. 1 GRN 14 - #26 Water conserving plumbing fixtures and #
ISR TR DR O izl lezs Mbter amd Less Ewerpt Comn eitidesn: Graiis:per Lifat tr ted fi th ite b ind In B 4.303.1 : A-0.1 GRN 14 - =
Low solids codtings 120 R VYA N o TURRENT WO C LIAIT gl _E Sanktioh e .orwa er.. _ , o fittings
magpe?tgmmmergt_mmmgs fgg Indoor carpet adhesies =] 5. Fuels, cils, solvents and other toxic materials must be stored in accordance with their listing and shall 6 14.303.1.3.2 | Multiple showerheads serving one shower A-0.1 GRN 14 - #6
astic texture coatings - = ) i ] - y
Metallic pigmented codings 150 gﬂﬂﬁﬂfigﬂ e = not contamninate the soil ner the surface waters. All approved tozic storage containers are to be 7 143034 Water use reduction A-0.1 GRN 14 - #6
m:g;x::m;fq — igg oo fooring schesive 100 protected from the weather, Spills must be cleaned up immediately and disposed of properly and shall 8 |4.304.1 Outdoor water use in landscape areas AD.1 GRN 18R - #2
;rim;_rs, seal:trrss:fnd unc?ermaters ;gg gﬂﬂ:ﬁ;f;;;:;:;z = gg not be washed into the drainage system. 9 |4.304.2 Irrigation controllers N/A NO NEW LANDSCAPE
REE\;&E %Z;ingérg === == E.E?;'%tg;ahdametﬁ;?dhedvﬁ gg 4. HNon-storm water runoff from equipment and vehicle washing and any other activity shall be contained 10 [4.304.3 me‘jmﬂ outdoor water use :;2 I\:ﬁj NNEI::/N LI:‘AANI_IDC:SEFré PE m
Roof c:n:uat!rgs . S0 DI’},"'I\.E" and panell ahe=ives =] on thﬁ pIOJ ect Sltﬁ. 11 4 .304.4 ExI.:EI'l D:F faul:EtS “1
B0 CoaHtgs ;Ui 1 Cove hese adhesives &0 : . . = 12 | 4.304.5 Swimming pool covers N/A NO POOL
— — — AL poras: COT R UCin Soes e v 5. Excess of waste concrete may not be washed into the public way or any drainage swstem. Provisions 13 143051 E—— =T SE"NECEEND SO E
b St ke VRTINS OERIE, Structural glazng adhesives 100 : i . ; : - :
el i SinglE-ply POt MEMERane SofEsves 250 Bl DRmEeBo RERRE I R e e funl g bE: APpropt S Snostd ok Srreniled 14 [4.305.2 Reeyeled water supply to fixtures N/A NJO NEW LANDSCAPE
Cpae e Ot;:é:ﬂﬁ??:i?;iﬁ;ﬂga"y listed ] & Trash apd -:_onstructl on —related soli_d wastes mus.tbe deposited into a covered receptacle to prevent 15 143053.1 Cooling towers (buildings = 25 stories) N/ A NO CODOLING TOWER
gtpai:rty primers, sealers and Underooalers 138 PG weldng =T contamination of storm water and dispersal by wind 16 1430532 C ooling tower's (buildings > 25 staries) A " H55 THAN 25 STARIES
e T = gg;twmﬁ:ﬁgg ggg F. Bediments and other matenals shall not be tracked from the site by vehicle traffic. The construction MATERIAL CONSERVATION & RESOURCE EFFICTENCY
gﬁﬁmﬁﬁ;ﬂgﬁﬁz‘cings gig Flastc cement velding _ 100 entrance roadways must be stabilized so as to inhibit sediments from being deposited into the 17 | 4.406.1 Rodent proofing A-0O. 1 GRN 14 - #9
Trafic marking costirgs 100 g.grﬂe:;gm;n;\:efm lbaeic SBSDD streetfpublic ways., Accidental depositions must be swept up immediatel ¥ and may not be washed down 18 |4.4073 Flashin g details A-5.1 WINDOW DETAILS
Tub and tile refnizh costings 420 : : : 2 : - -
"Waerprmofing membranes 100 gfgéﬁgﬁﬁ%?;g?ﬂigr:ddhheesé.":e 1238 by rain or by any other means. 19 14.4074 Idaterial p.l" otectlon _ A-0.1 GRN 14 - #10
mﬂjg -:ostinism_ g;g Top and i achestes =7 2. Retention basins of sufficient size shall be provided to retain storm water minoff on-site and shall be 20 14.408.1 Construction waste reduction A-0.1 GRN 14 - #11
oo pressryvatives ) ; = z ,
ﬂnc-ri-gq primers T00 Msetugiﬂn': ;EalspE':'F'“'PPL":M":'NS = properly located to collect all tnbutary site runoff 21 144101 {Operation and maintenance manual A-0.1 GRN 14 - #12
;EFE’Z?‘&C#*&'EnﬁiTﬁT:E;}'ﬁ'legm'ﬂ"im.; er'ed:c%euxﬁms%mﬂo::ghm T Plastic foams ] 82 Where retention of storm water runoff on-site 15 not feasible due to site constraints, runoff may be AP EFITTV]:IRDM&NT% QUALITY A D FRESLAGE
: F Seral E ] . . ; ol 503,
L5 UaNEE I e 0K 306 SeTed M 106 £pectied by 11 CIMNE A Reton s Bomr, e e - conveyed to the street and the storm drain system provided that an approved filtering system 15 installed | Fireplaces and wood stoves
Archlech gl Cogthge Segae sed Control Measare, Rbran S, 16 More kbmatby .
Ll B Flberglass & and maintained on-site during the construction duration.

“taradiese k£ ysed D bowd dissim Brevbet@e s Dgetier, e adbesle wikhtie biohest
WOC cove it zhallbe alkwed,

* Faraddtion al o matiosr regardlig metiods omearm the WOC conk it pachkd b ik
bk, fee Sonth Cogstalr2naliy Mawagemest DEtAct Bk 1162,

Itpryem 3 b ca gouD RO B &0 S URHTMLUR 1 1G5 OF,

Ax 3 cavered emtity under Title 11 .af the Americanc with Dicahilities Act, the City af Lac Angeles daes nat discriminate an the bacic af dicahility and, upan re quest, wil
pravide reasanable ac commadatian ta ensure equal access ta its pragrams, Services and aotivities.

A5 acoeerad entity under Title | of the Americams with Disabilities Ac, the City of Los Angeles does not disaiminate onthe bxse of dE ability and, upon re quest, will
provide reasonable acoommodation to emsure equal acoess to its programs, services and ad ities.

As acovered entity under Title |l of the Americars with Disabilities Ad, the City of Los Angeles does not disaiminate on the bass of ds ability and, upon re quest, will
provide reasonable acoommodation to emsure equal access to its programs, services and adidities.

As acovered entity under Title |1 of the Americars wath Disabilities Ad, the City of Los Angeles does not disaiminateonthe bass of dsability and, upon request, will
provide reasonable acommodation to ensure equal aocess to its programs, serdices and ad iities.
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DEPARTWENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY 2020 Los Angeles Green Building Code GRN 18R LA G e J,D' B-s PLUMBING FIXTURE FLOW RATES FORM SEPARTENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY 2020 Los Angeles Green Building Code GRN 14

WATER CONSERVATION NOTES - ORDINANCE #184248
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

PLUMBING SYSTEM

9. In newbuildings of 25 stories or less, the cooling towers
shall comply with one of the following:
A. Shall have aminimum of 6 cycles of concentration
{blowdown}); or
B. A minimum of 30% of the makeup water supply to the
cooling towers shall come firom non-potable water

1. DMulti-family dwellings not exceeding three stories and
containing 50 units or less shall install a separate meter or
submeter within common areas and within each individual
dwelling unit. (4.303.3)

2. Water use reduction shall be met by complying with one of sources, including treated backwash. (4.305.3.1)
the following: o ) )
A. Provide a20% reduction in the overall potable water 10. In new buildings over 25 stories, the cooling towers shall

comply with all of the following:

A, Shall have aminimum of 6 cycles of concentration
{blowdown); and

B. 100% of the makeup water supply to the cooling
towers shall come from non-potable water sources,
mcluding treated backwash. {4.305.3.2)

use within the building. The reduction shall be based
on the maximum allowable water use for plumbing
fixtures and fittings as required by the Los Angeles
Plumbing Code. Calculations demonstrating a 20%
reduction in the building “water use baseline”, as
established in Table 4.303.4.1, shall be provided; or

B. New fixtures and fittings shall comply with the o .
maximum flow rates shown in Table 4.303.4.2, or 11. Where groundwater is being extracted and dizcharged,

C. Plumbing fixtures shall use recycled water. develop and construct a system for onsite reuse of the
Exception: Fixture replacements (4.303.4) groundwater. Alternatively, the groundwater may be

discharged to the sewer. (4.305.4)

3. Newbuilding on asite with 500 square feet ot mote of
cumulative landscape areashall have separate meters or
submeters for ontdoor water use. {4.304.3)

12. Prowvide ahot water system complying with one of the
following (Los Angeles Plumbing Code Section 610.4.1):
A.  The hot water system shall not allow more than 0.6

gallons of water to be delivered to any fixture before

hot water arives.

B. Where a hot water recirculation or electric resistance
heat trace wire system is installed, the branch from the
recirculating loop or electric resistance heat trace wire
to the fixture shall contain a maximum of 0.6 gallons.

C. Residential units having individual water heaters shall
have a compact hot water system that meets all of the
following:

a.  The hot water supply piping from the water heater
to the fixtures shall take the most direct path.

b. The total developed length of pipe from the water
heater to farthest fixture shall not exceed the
distances specified in Table 3.6.5 of the California
Energy Code Residential Appendix.

¢. The hot water supply piping shall be installed and
insulated in accordance with Section RA3.6.2 of
the CaliforniaEnergy Code Residential Appendix.

4. Additions and alterations on a site with 500 square feet or
more of cumulative landscape area and where the entire
potable water system is replaced, shall have separate m eters
or submeters for cutdoor water use. (4.304.3)

5. In other than single family dwellings, locks shall be
installed on all publicly accessible exterior fancets and hose
bibs. (4.304.4)

6.  Provide a cover having a manual or power-operated reel
system in any permanently installed outdoor in-ground
swimming pool or spa in one- and two-family dwellings.
For irregular-shaped pools where it is infeasible to cover
100% of the pool due to its iregular shape, aminimum of
80% of the pool shall be covered. (4.304.3)

7. Except ag provided in this section, for sites with over 500
square feet of landscape area, alternate waste piping shall be
ingtalled to permit discharge from the clothes washer,
bathtub, showers, and bathroom/restrooms wash baging to
be used for afuture graywater irrigation system.  {4.305.1)

IRRIGATION SYSTEM

12. A water budget for landscape irrigation use that conforms
to the Califomnia Department of Water Resources” Model
Water Efficient Landscape Ordinance (MWELO) is
required for new landscape areas of 500 sq. fi. or more.
The following methods to reduce potable water use in landscape
areas include, but are not limited to, use of captured rainwater,
recycled water, graywater, or water treated for irrigation
purposes and conveyed by a water district or public entity.

(4.304.1)

8. Except as provided in this section, where City-recycled
water is available within 200 feet of the property line, water
closets, urinals, floor drains, and process cooling and
heating in the building shall be supplied from recycled
water and shall be installed in accordance with the Los
Angeles Plumbing Code. 4.305.2)

Asa covered entity under Title T of the Americans with Disabilities A& ct, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will
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SECTION 4.303.1
WATER REDUCTION FIXTURE FLOW RATES

FIXTURE TYPE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOVY RATE

= howerheads 1.8 gpm @ 80 psi

1.2 gpm @ B0 psi
04 gpm @ 60 psit?
15 gpm @ 60 peia*

0.2 gallonsfoycle

| avatory faucets, residential

|_avatory faucets, nonresidential

I-itchen faucets

I'vletering Faucets

1.28 galons/flush®
128 gallons/flush’

1.28 galons/fush”
0.125 gallonsflush

ENERGY-STAR certified
ENERGY-STAR certified

Sravity tank type water closets

Flushometer tank water closets

Flushometer valve water closets

| _Irinals

I_lothes Wvashers

[ ichwashers

'Lawatory Faucets shall not have 3 flow rate less than 0.8 gpm at 20 psi.

2 Kitchen faucets may tempararily increase flow above the maximum rate, but nat above 22qpm @ BOpsi
and must defaultto a maxmum flow rate of 1.8 gpm & BOps1.

Fwhere complying faucets are unavailable, aerators or other means may be used to achieve reduction.
*Kitchen faucets with & maximurn 1.8 gpm flow rate may be installed in buildings that have water closets
wyith a rnaximum flush rate of 1.06 gallonsfflush installed through out.

#|ncludes single and dual flush water closets with an effe ctive flush of 1.28 gallons or less.

Single Flush Toilets- The effective flush volume shallnot exceed 1.28 gallons (4.4 liters). The
effective flushvolume is the average flush volume when tested in accordance with ASME
AT1219233 2.

Dual Flugh Toilets - T he effective flush volume shall not exceed 128 gallons (4.8 liters). The
effective flush volumeis defined as the composite, average flush wolume of two reduced flushes
and ane full flush. Flugsh volumeswill be tested in accordance with ASME A112.18.2 and ASME
A112.19.14.

Ae acoderad entity under Tithe |l of the Americars with Disabilities Ad, the City of Los Angeles does not discaiminate anthe bxi of dE ability
and, upon request, will provide resonable accommiodat ion to emsure equal acoess to its programs, services and ad wities.

[Rew. D1f01520) Fazel ofl

ey |3 dbs. or=

(=1

1

=

GREEN BUILDING CODE PLAN CHECK NOTES
RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

. For each new dwelling and townhouse, provide a listed raceway that can

accommodate a dedicated 208/240 volt branch circuit. The raceway shall not be
less than trade size | (nominal 1-inch inside diameter), shall originate at the
main service or subpanel and shall terminate into a listed cabinet, box or other
enclosure in close proximity to the proposed location of an EV charger. The
panel or subpanel shall provide capacity Lo install a 40-ampere minimum
dedicated branch circuit and space(s) reserved to permit installation of a branch
circuit overcurrent protective device. The service panel or subpanel circuit
directary shall identify the avercurrent protective device space(s) reserved for
future EV charging as “EV CAPABLE". The raceway termination location
shall be permanently and visibly marked as “EV CAPABLE". (4.106.4.1)

For common parking area serving R-occupancies, the electrical system shall
have sufficient capacity to simultaneously charge all designated EV spaces at
the full rated amperage of the Electric Vehicle Supply Equipment (EVSE).
Design shall be based upon a 40-ampere minimum branch circuit. The raceway
shall not be less than trade size 1 (nominal 1-inch inside diameter), shall
originate al the main service or subpanel and shall terminate into a listed
cabinet, box or other enclosure in close proximity to the proposed location of
an EV charger. Raceways and related components that are planned to be
installed underground, enclosed, inaccessible or in concealed areas and spaces
shall be indtalled at the time of original construction. The service panel or
subpanel circuit directory shall identify the overcurrent protective device
spacels) reserved for future EY charging purposes as “EV CAPABLE” in
accordance with the Los Angeles Electrical Code. (4.106.4.2)

Roofs with slopes < 2:12 shall have a 3-vear aged SRI value of at least 75 or

both a 3-year aged solar reflectance of at least 0.63 and a thermal emittance of
at least 0.75. Roofs with slopes = 2:12 shall have an aged SR1 value of at least
16 or both a 3-year solar reflectance of at least 0.20 and a thermal emittance of
at least 0.75. (4.106.5)

The required hardscape used to reduce heat island effects shall have a solar
reflectance value of at least 0.30 as determined per ASTM E1918 or ASTM
C1349, (4.106.7)

The flow rates for all plumbing fixtures shall comply with the maximum flow
rates in Section 4.303.1, (4.303.1)

When a shower is served by more than one showerhead, the combined flow
rate of all the showerheads controlled by a single valve shall not exceed 2.0
gallons per minute at 80psi, or the shawer shall be designed to only allow one
showerhead to be in operation at a time. (4.303.1.3.2)

Installed automatic irrigation system controllers shall be weather- or soil-based
controllers. MWELO, §492.7)

For projects that include landscape work., the Landscape Certification, Form
GRN 12, shall be completed prior to final inspection approval.
(State Assernbly Bill No. 1881)

Annular spaces around pipes, electric cables, conduits, or other openings in the
building’s envelope at exterior walls shall be protected against the passage of
rodents by closing such openings with cement mortar, concrete masonry, or
metal plates. Piping prone to corrosion shall be proteded in accordance with
Section 313.0 of the Los Angeles Plumbing Code. (4.406.1)

. Materials delivered to the construction site shall be protected from rain or other

sources of moisture. (4.407.4)

. Only a City of Los Angeles permitted hauler will be used for hauling of

construction waste. (4.408.1)

. For all new equipment, an Operation and Maintenance Manual including, at a

minimum, the items listed in Section 4.410.1, shall be completed and placed in
the building at the time of final inspection. (4.410.1)

13.

14,

All new gas fireplaces must be direct-vent, sealed combustion type. Wood
buming fireplaces are prohibited per AQMD Rule 445.
(4.503.1, AQMD Rule 445)

All duct and other related air distribution component openings shall be covered
with tape, plastic, or sheet metal until the final startup of the heating, cooling
and ventilating equipment. (4.504.1)

. Paints and coatings, adhesives, caulks and sealants shall comply with the

Volatile Organic Compound (VOC) limits listed in Tables 4.504.1-4.504.3.

. The FOC Content Verification Checkdist, Form GRM 2, shall be completed and

verified prior te final inspection approval. The manufacturer’s specifications
showing VOC content for all applicable products shall be readily available at
the job site and be provided to the field inspector for verification.  (4.504.2.4)

7. Allnew carpet and carpet cushions installed in the building interior shall meet

the testing and product requirements of one of the following (4.504.3):
a. Carpet and Rug Institute’s Green Label Plus Program

b. Califomia Department of Public Health’s Specification 01350

c. NSF/ANSI 140 at the Gold level

d. Scientific Certifications Systems Indoor Advantage™ Gold

. 80% of the total area receiving resilient flooring shall comply with one or more

of the following (4.504 .4):
a.  VOC emission limits defined in the CHPS High Performance Products
Database
. Certified under UL GREENGUARD Gold
¢.  Certification under the Resilient Floor Covering Institute (RFCT)
FloorScare program
d. Meet the Califomia Department of Public Health®s Specification 01350

. New hardwood plywoad, particle board, and medium density fiberboard

composite wood products used in the building shall meet the formaldehyde
limits listed in Table 4.504.5. (4.504.5)

). The Formafdefvde Emissions Verification Checklis, Form GRN 3, shall be

completed prior to final inspection approval. {4.504.5)

. Mechanically ventilated buildings shall provide regularly occupied areas of the

building with a MERV 13 filter for outside and return air. Filters shall be
installed prior to occupancy and recommendations for maintenance with filters

of the same value shall be included in the operation and maintenance manual.
{4.504.6)

. A 4-inch thick base of “zinch or larger clean aggregate shall be provided for

proposed slab on grade construction. A vapor barrier shall be provided in direct
contact with concrete for proposed slab on grade construction. (4.505.2.1)

. Building materials with visible signs of water damage shall not be installed.

Wall and floor framing shall not be enclosed until it is inspected and found to
be satisfactory. (4.505.3)

. Newly installed bathroom exhaust fans shall be ENERGY STAR compliant and

be ducted to terminate Lo the outside of the building. Fans must be controlled
by a humidistat which shall be readily accessible. Provide the manufacturer’s
cut sheet for verification. {4.506.1)

25. A copy of the construction documents or a comparable document indicating the

information from Energy Code Sections 110.10(b) through 110.10{¢) shall be
provided to the occupant.” (Energy Code §110.10(d))

. The heating and air-conditioning systems shall be sized and designed using

ANSI ACCA Manual J1-2004, ANSVACCA 29-D-2009 or ASHRAE
handbooks and have their equipment selected in accordance with ANSUACCA
36-5 Manual S-2004. (4.507.2)

As a covered entity under Title IT of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will
provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities,
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12" WATERWAY FLEXIBLE FLASHING
WRAP 3" ONTO JAMB

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER(S) X\

HEAD

FLASHING

—— SEALANT JOINT
WINDOW FRAME

2X4 TRIM

—— CLADDING

SHEATHING

ya

7

N

BACKER ROD & SEALANT

2X4 TRIM

\¥ CLADDING

WATERWAY DRAINAGE MAT

WATERWAY DRAINAGE MAT

WATERWAY FLEXIBLE FLASHING

FLASHING
BUG SCREEN

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIERS(S)

METAL HEAD FLASHING

2X4 TRIM PIECE

BACKER ROD & SEALANT
WINDOW

T

9" WATERWAY FLEXIBLE FLASHING

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER(S)

WRAPPED 3" ONTO HEAD FLASHING AND
3" ONTO EXISTING WATERWAY FLEXIBLE

SILL PAN
SEALANT

LAP 12" PIECE OF WATERWAY FLEXIBLE
FLASHING FROM JAMB ONTO VERTICAL
LEG OF SILL PAN

12"

1/2” Min. Lip

21/2"

TYP. SILL PAN
WINDOW

BACKER ROD & SEALANT

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIERS(S)

2X4 TRIM PIECE

12" WATERWAY FLEXIBLE FLASHING
WRAP 3" ONTO SILL

SEALANT

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIERS(S)
WATERWAY DRAINAGE MAT

CLADDING

1T WINDOW JAMP FLASHING DETAIL 2 WINDOW HEAD FLASHING DETAILS WINDOW SILL FLASHING DETAI
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S
TAPE
@ MY / —— EXTEND %" PAST
— INSIDE ADGE OF
\ PLY.WD. SHTG.
6" DIAGONAL < TRESHOLD
cuT
SHEATHING CUT AND A /
— /- (5) OVERLAP SUCCESSIVE WHEATER- WRAP FOLD INTO 3
/ RESISTIVE BARRIERS IN SHINGLE OPENING LAP OVER ASPHALT SHINGLES WITH
FASHION
SHEATHING P WATERPROOF UNDERLAYMENT PER
I A WRAP MANUFACTURER’S SPECIFICATIONS.
~—— [ == MAKE THESE e Fasel
Ne———— ”
(2 INSTALL SIDE - U 1l ® INSTALL HEAD 1. CUT MODIFIED IN CUTS /3" FROM "
WINDOW FLASHING AND SHEATHING WRAP AND 2. APPLY MEMBRANE TO 41 OPE ©F 7/87 STUCCO ON METAL LATH.
STRIP UPPER WINDOW TEMPORARILY TAPE UP SILL OVER SHEATHING
FLAP. WRAP ’
— BARRIER STRIP 1/4” Th. ROUND-BEAD
d ROLL COPPER GUTTER
/ (SR> U
— | UNDER FOLD DOWN 500005500 050 ]
O O
THRESHOLD FLAP AND X& ?&Zgo%zo%go%‘;oooo
TAPE OVER . ELASHING 066000500098
o P 05660985000 ')’ CASING BEAD
— =T ] [ TAPE OVER 0000056000
— == e — — FLANGE WOOD NAILER
— !
STYROFOAM BACKING
- >
(D INSTALL LOWER BARRIER STRIP OVER | (3) INSTALL WINDOW A”PPROX-% — L ROD & SEALANT
WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER %" FROM T
INSTALLED TO UNDERSIDE OF EXTERIOR FLASHING — —+— FLASHING
OPENING TAPE OVER TAPE OVER ]
FLANGE — FLANGE 49 ROUND
\Y || \ COPPER DOWNSPOUT
OF SEALANT AND SEAL SIDES AND TOP
WHETHER TO USE A CUSTOM METAL PAN, AN ADJUSTABLE PLASTIC PAN, OR A PEEL-AND-STICK
MEMBRANE, AS SHOWN, IS A MATTER OF PERSONAL PREFERENCE. ALL PANS SHOULD HAVE A DAM
ON THE ENDS AND ALONG THE INTERIOR EDGE. IF USING A FLASHING MEMBRANE, CARRY IT UP THE
SIDE JAMBS AT LEAST SIX INCHES. FOR WIDE THRESHOLDS, TWO STRIPS OF MEMBRANE CAN BE
USED WITH AT LEAST A ONE INCH OVERLAP.
4 FACE FLASHING DETAIL 5 DOO0OR FLASHING DETAIL ROOF DRANGE DETAIL
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SCALE: N.T.5.
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